In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insalvency
Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

Companies House

Company number

Company details

olalefafsfefefs

>=
<
[=]
w
=]
-
<
wn

*A91BI2UP*
A10 21/03/2020

COMPANIES HOUSE

#231

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ A AThorneycroft Building & Joinery Contractors Ltd

bald black capitals.

|
2 |

Liquidator's name
Full forenamed(s) | John Anthony

Surname | Lowe

Liguidator's address

Building name/number I Ashcroft House

Street ’ Ervington Court

|
Post town ‘ Meridian Business Park
County/Region ‘ Leicester
Postcode L E[1 o] [1wlL
Country [

Liquidator's name @

Full forenamel(s) | Yasmin

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

| Bhikha

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ’ Ashcroft House

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | Ervington Court

|
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region | Leicester
Posicode [LTE[1 o] [1]wlL
Country |

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

6
From date ’T’T IT“O—’? ’?’?W 'g
v [l b slolzls

Progress report

The progress report is attached

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianatre

X 7 | Mm X

Signature date EJT ’6_‘%’ I_VZ_,FF{W

0417 Version 1.0



L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All informatian on this form will appear on the

public record.

I {ontact name Sara WllllamS

@ Where to send

Companynome. - Dy AdViSOry Trading Limited

Address

Suite 2

|
|
‘ 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

Past town

32 West Street

| County/iRegion Bl‘lghton

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

FT—EWIT’*EEF[_ ﬂ Further information

‘ ” cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com

S 01273 916666

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




A.AThorneycroft Building & Joinery Contractors Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 11/02/2019 From 11/02/2019
of Affairs To 10/02/2020 To 10/02/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
1,800.00 Plant & Machinery 1,950.00 1,950.00
100.00 Office Furniture & Equipment 100.00 100.00
4,900.00 Motor Vehicles 7,000.00 7,000.00
250.00 Stock 250.00 250.00
Uncertain Book Debts NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 6.09 6.09
9,306.09 9,306.09
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre-appointment disbursements 27.93 27.93
Pre-appointment fees 7,628.92 7,628.92
Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration NIL NIL
Joint Liquidators’ Disbursements NIL NIL
Sundry Expenses NIL NIL
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 750.00 750.00
Pension fees 675.00 675.00
Insurance of Assets .. ..218.40 218.40
{9,300.25) (9,300.25)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(50,000.00) National Westminster Bank NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(62,284.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(65,500.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100.00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL.
NIL NIL
{(170,634.00) 5.84 5.84
REPRESENTED BY - 0
IB Current Floating/ NIB 13.11.19 5.84
5.84

16 March 2020 15:40



020¢ Y3ielN O¢

970T s3Iy (Sejem pue puejbul)
AJUSAJOSUT U3 pue 986T 10y ADUSA|OSUT 33 JO WHOT U0IRaS 03 Juensund 0z0z
Alenige{ QT 01 6107 Aleniga4 TT pouad ayy Joj poday ssalbold ,siolepinbiy syl

(LANVdIWOD 3HL.)
(uonepinbr ur) p37 sioyenuo) Asuior g buipjing YoASUIOYL Y'Y

did



SWIOISND) g aNUdADY WH NUNWH
Jld yueg ISISUILSIAA |BUOREN IsapIeN
30032e1d AJUBAOSUT JO JUSLLIDIRIS dIS
uonepinbi] Alejun|op ,SiocupadD TAD
020z Meniged 0T 01 6107 Aeniged 11
pouad Buipiodal 3yt poLI9d SUL
payiwir Bujpe. ) Aosiapy
dd4 O ewjiyg ulWseA pue amoT AUOYIUY uyor siojepinbiy ayL
(uonepmnbi ug)
P17 siopenuo) Adsuior y Bulpiing YoloAsuloy ] 'y Auedwo) 2yl
Py buipel | AIOSIAPY dyd ddd

ddd

Tpodal Sy ul pasn 3q Aew suopelAllqqe buimojjoy ayl

Hoday ssaubeld siciepinbr syt
(Ucnepnbry uI) Py stowenuo) Assuor W Bulp|ing LooASLIaULY Y

polLad U3 Ul PaLINaUl $3sUadxs JO Jusweis

poliad 243 o} sjuaLIBsINgsIp ,5.03epIinbi 2y3 Jo sieiag

J10M JO BINPaYIs ¥

POLIRd 243 104 JUNOIDY SjusLuied g s1dienay ,si03epinbr
uonepinby ay) pue Auedwoy) ay3 Noge uojeLlioi] Alojniels

JuslUo)

s35UdXS puUB SIUBWSSINGSIP ‘UoiRRUNWRL S103epinbi
SI0JIPa.D DY) J0) SO0 paeulIsy
uofepinby a3 Jo ssaibold

u2U0)

< 8 O O w

Xipuaddy

uolPas

SUOIIEIASIGQE pUB SJUBIU0)



"aWsy2s uoisuad 5,AURAWOD B} JO UCHBUIULIDY 93 Y)m
Bunsisse saojalas [eucissajold isyy o) 1A snid 5797 pred alem paywi] dnodgy [osug

‘s195se 2|qibuel aul JO 3185 U YUM IURISISSE JIDUl
10} pue Sao]AlaS Uoen|eA dIBU] J0) YA shid 0577 pred adom pajiwi suead uojybiuy

‘6107 YoIeW 97 U0 ainpadosd uo|sioap
,S101Ipaud ayy Aq pasube sUOINOSR) B4 UM S2UBPIOIDE Ul SPUNY S|E|IBAR L) LUIOJ)
UmRIp UD3Qg SARY SHUSWSSINGSIP puB uoieiauniua) juswywmodde-aad sioyepinby) sy,

suoesijeay Jo 350D

‘uchensidiupy
9y Jo ssauboud ay3 Bupojuow ale oM pue WIep B paliWlgns aABY Sp) "UIBMEOUN
S| pusplalp e Jo Ajigissod a2yl ey s1sebbns udodas 3sale| 9yl ruonensuiupy
paisjue sey ‘panjwr] epust] ‘iojgep Buwewss 2yl csoyuny siyl  snsind
01 SAL09J2 1500 JoU SL 1 pue souapuodsauiod o1 papuodsal 10U DARY oM 'SIGep
Buipueisino a3 Jo juswiAed Bupsanbal sioigep sAuedwod syy pensind aAey 3

‘poliad a3 Bulinp junodoe ucpepinbl] Ayl uo paules usaq SEY §0°9F JO 1Sa493u yueg

*|INJ Ul pRAle0R) UsRq SBY WINS SIUL 'pajiw
sueAl uolbiuy Aq poalbe sem des siUl "1vA snd 00Z'SF Jo ‘YodbAsuioy) uely
Iy “103024Ip BYJ 0} PjOS SBM J[DIYDA JRUI0 3| |INY UL PRAIRISI U3Q SeY SIYL '008'TF
4o AInba ypm piequio dH Ulim SSB3| U0 Sem S[DIUsA JOJ0W S,AuedLuod ayy Jo auQp

ing

ul pasijess siom pue Aped piiul e o3 syusbe oy} Aq plos SI9M SISSSE IS Pl
sueA3 uolybiuy ‘syusbe juapuadapul AG panieA alom S1a5Se 9|qibue] sAuedwiod ay
suoljesijeay Jossy

*s101epinbi se uasuiuiodde 1no 23uls pollad U3 o)
suoipesuesy bulielsp unoooe siuaided pue sydioal e s g xepuaddy e payoeny

neooe siualAed pue s1dizday

ddd

poday ssalbold si01epinki] sy
{uonepmbry UD) P17 S40peRUOD Alsuior B BUIDINg YOASLLIOY LY Y

Jojepinbi juior se ssesfd AW Bueqg e

saiuedwiod Jo Jensifay ayl Yum JUncaoy [euld syl Buijl4 e

S2IDUSBE JUDLLLIDADL) 1110J} BDURIER]D XE] Bupas

polied |enuue 2y} o) sunjal xel yum bujjeag e

S19SSE U7 JO UOolesI|eds Byl Yum Bujjeaq e

uonepinbi sy Jo 1e9A snolaaid 3u] UC SI1oJipald 0} Bunioday e

sajueduwio?) Jo Jensibay aUl Yyim $3010U pue suinjal Buly e
:apnpul pa1ejdwoed aq 03 sainp Alojniels

Auedwion ay3 Jo sHeye 2y} 03Ul sucnebinsaaul sul Yum bugesq e

pLwayos uoisuad s Auedwio) ayy jo dn Buipuipy, e

S19558 3U] JO UoRES||Eal 3y} Ulm Bujeaq e

saiuedwor Jo Jensibay aul Uilm S9000U pue swinial Buljld e

alnwodde AW Buisiiaapy e

si0jIpal yum Buipuodsauico pue Auedwo) 3l Jo Buasw e buipjoy e
:apnpu) popad siyl Buunp paje|dwicd sennp Alojmels

'Pajo|dWoD 29 07 ||1S oM JO AleLwns e yim istpabol
pouad 8yl Buunp usyeuspun iom jo Sppaps e D xipuaddy e yotepe 9

p13(dLLoD 3¢ O} 194 3JOM puB POoLIRd 3] BULNP USXEMIPUN HIOM

uonepinbi| aua Jo ssa1boid T



dd

1oday ssadbold Ssio3epinbiy suL
{uonepinbry uI) pi7 SI01RIUCY ABUIC g BUIpiNg Yo.oABLI0Y LY Y

"6T02 (1dy 80 UO S|IINS pUR UO[RAOUUT SS3uIShg
o) Jusuwliedsq syl Ynm SJ010dig Syl JO 1onpuod auyi uo uodald AW pa ARy |

‘paiinbal
9Je SuolPe U0 SUCHEDIISSAUL JSUMR) OU Jeyl WLIYJUOD UBD 3N 'PSUSENE oM
JO JINpauds 3y} ul N0 198 ale suopeBilseAul JNo JO JONPUC BUY JO S|IeIRp JBUund

*pR12NpU0D Ua3aq sey ssauisng s,Auedwiod ay3 yoigm ui Aem
343 BujuISsUQD IarRY ASU SUISDUOD AUR UC UOIRWIONI SPACId O SI0}PSI0 pajiaul
pue ‘siolpRdip Y3 WOl uoneuwloul Jayuny paisenbal ‘ucpeuwlojul Buiunoooe
pue Spicdal pue 53004 s,AUBdWCT DUl POMBIARI DARY I "@1E1Se BU3 O] Jysusq e Ui
}nsas pjnod yaum Aued Aue jsuiebe siojepinbii se Ayseded 4no ul sh Ag 1o Auedwo)
auyy Aq ubnoig ag pinoo ey swiep jeputoed Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwod a3
$195SE JeUM 03Ul suorebBinssaul sjeuoipodold no BUlALIED SPNPUL S3INR N0 JO Hed

suQebNSaAL]

‘s19sse 2|q1Bue] sAuedwiod auy Bulinsui 10y 0 a1zF pled adom Aenads 11fF

uonepinbij ay3 Jo ssauboid *1



Hodey ssa180.d Si0qepinbi auyl,
(uorepinbn UI) 37 S10398.3L0D AUBLOL g SLIpIng WOIASLIOY LYY

'SIONPRID PRINDBSUN O UORNGIISIp Med paglasald
B 9)BW 0] SPUN} JUBDIYNS 24 [IM 24241 JI UIPMSDUN S % UoReWLol Jussald up

'5}a558 BU3 bulsieal
10 53500 ay) Bupesw ul pasi|ian Ajjny Siam suonesijead sabieyd bupeoy suy ‘alep oL

(€002

Joqusadss g1 Bunep-jsod ebieyo Buijeoy oyy 01 P3lgns) slojpais paindasun
10) 3|qe|leae apetl st yatum 1epjoy abdeys buieoy syl 01 snp suonesiesd Jau
Jo JuswWejE ue s) ued paquosald syl ‘986T 1V ADUSAIOSUT SYl Ulim aoueplodoe U
Med pequasald ayL

*510}Ipa40 padnsasun pue |euassald o3

FNQLASIP 03 Spuny JUSIDIYNS 3q [jim 28Y3 JI UIRYBIUN SI 3 uonewioju) Juasasd up

*sBuipsancud
95911 Uf SIOIPID PRUNIISUN WOY) 67° 968 SHTF Duljje1ol SWIBPD PaAISdal aABY /A

SI0)IPAII PRINISUN

00°88EF saaAojduwig

'PBAIDIR. USaQ BABY SWIBD SI0NPaID [erualajaid Buimolio) syl
SI0)Ipady) [eRuUIaRId
‘Ripgel) Buipuesino Jisyy Uo ||ESUOYS B JBKNS [iM 1SamIeN

*519558 S Aurdwiod syl Joao abieyd
Buneoyy pue pexy e Bunead 9007 Yoield HT PIep DINJUSGSP B PloY ISSMIEN

SI0JIPRLD PRINDDS J0) BWONG

*sn Ag pa3e|nadio
Ajsnolasid aouspuodsaliod Ul PSPNPU] SeM SJONPaIY 10) SWI0OIN0 PIIRWINSS 2y

cddd

SI101ip=a.1D 2] 10J 2WoOIN0 palewnsy ¢



"DAISSIIXD
24 $95U3dX3 JO uopeizunWal ay) jeul uoljeoydde WnoD e loy odal sy Jo 1disnal
3y7 buimo|joj syeam g 4o W[ dwn e sl Ryl -Hodal ssalbold siyy jo 1dieoal syl
Buimojjo] sAep Tz Butag uonewioju) Bupsanbal 103 Yy sWR e S| aJay] 210U ases|d
Jsenbat Uo noA o3 Juss sq [|m Spinb JueARl U} Jo Adod piaey e ‘ARARELILYY
‘uonepinbl Joj BSuC Byl PBIPS pue XASEGHUII0Y AdoSApediSICINa 1] SATY
qu Bumoloy syl Buisn sseooe UBD NOA UIYm S994 O) oping Slolpald
ayl ul punojy 9q ued sybu 9saU} Jo s|elep RYUNYd  (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy Ul no
1S SB poliad 9yl U] paundul sasuadxe aU3 a4e 259Y3 aJualajal JO 9ses Jo4) 'sopmy
(safem pue puelbul) ADusAlOSUT aUl JBpun ‘Uodal Syl Ul PRSOPSIP 1S 318 Udym
‘sosladxa Joyio pue uolesaunwad si0iepinbi syl sbusjjeys o1 JUBi e aAey Jayuny
pug slo3epinbi] Syl Wous uoneulojul Jayuny isenbal o B B DARY SIOUPRID

Joday ssalbold ,5401epinbry auyL
(uonepinbi ur) p1 sJopenuo) Asauior ¥ Buiping UoJABLIOYLY'Y

150d AQ uss 24 01 painbal duapuUodsaLIoD JoNpSLY pUR SpIo3al Auedwicd
Jo syjunowe Jable| auyy 03 anp sbesoae uewy Jaybly ase sssusdxe sbesod pue
obeuojs Yl 1¥A snid T°E0TF AQ S1BUIISS UNO POPSIDXS SABY SUBLIDSINGSIP ANO

“1vA snid
§/93 10 asuadxa papsdxaun ue sem yoiym ‘syusbe uojsuad 1aniisul 0} papssu ap

"SSIIAIRS Lonen|eA
I3} 03 uolIppe Ul S}sse Jo S[es i) yum Bupsisse pajwil sueas uclybiuy oy anp
sem SIYL 1A snid 0" e#T/TF AQ S1BW[IS2 N0 papasoxa Ay sasuadxe AIpuns inp

‘uoleJauNnwad Sio)epinblT 243 Jo sised ay) Jo uoheuWwISisp
3wl o3 Joud peplacsd S|ielop 94t peposdxa aAey paundul 5q o] psjedppue Jo
palInoul Sasuadxe au 1eul papadxe Apuauna S| 1] pouad auy Buunp palinaul ussg
9ABY 1By) $3sUadxa jo Juswisiels e 3 XIpuaddy 1e yoene ap "SI0)pald 0] palenddd
Aisnolassd uonewloul syl U Ino 195 sem sasuadxa ,siojepinbly oyl Jo Slewnss uy

uogepinbi| aU3 10 sasuadxy

‘@ xipuaddy uj 3n0 195 3le poudd ay3 buunp pauniul
SJUBWIDSINGSIP JO s|ielad  paunoul sem abeajiw syj swn syl 1@ Buliessud ajel
abes(iu pasoidde JYWH U3 1 panwl] Buipell Aosiapy dud AgQ pied aie ‘e1else
AoUanjosul By} 03 [geINGUNR PSP S| UDIYM ‘[SARI) SSBUISNG 10} SRILDA SleAld Jo
3sn ayy o} Buneal sssuadxa 10} apew syuawAed abes|ily eRRW S UM Bulesp
ul Wayy Ag pauinoul s3sod [enype Jo abieydsi B ale sjuswssingsip siolepinbi oyl

SIUDWIRSINGSIP ,510Eepinbn

"UMEIp US3q
BABY $99) OU 3}EP O] "ISYEISY) 9%GZ PUB ‘SUOIFRSIERI 19552 19U JO 000'0TF 1541 8}
10 94,00T 4o siseq abejuadied B UC PaIR(NS|ED 99 PINOUS UOHRISUNWSI ,SICIEPImDI]
3y eyl uonnjosal e passed sloypald ay) eouspuodssllod snoiasld Ul pasiApe sy

doneIaunwal Sioepinbi

SSURAXD PUB SIUDWIISINGSIP ‘UORBIDUNWDS SI01epInb ¢



poday ssaibold sioiepinbi ayy
(uopepinby] UT) P S4039843u0D AlBulor g Buiping YoDAALOY LYY

VSt
6731 ‘421s90j27 ‘AQuspul ‘ABpn dlBd uldieph 67 :ssadppe ssauisng
19210 paJalsibal snolnald
:(s)lojepinbi TMT 6137 193590197 “j4ed ssaulisng
10 Jusunulodde uelpal]  ‘Unoy  uolbuialg  ‘esnoH  poUsy
6102/20/11 Jo a3eQ 471 AMOSIAPY dy< 0/2 ;010 peislsiBoy
1¥Z TNG ‘uolybuig ‘192115 1S9 ZE ‘OSNOH :(s)1oyepinbr £66£H610 :laquinu Auedwio)
X|US0Ud 4004 pUZ ‘Z SIS ‘payui] Buipes i AosIADY dyd 40 S521ppY
£002/01/L2 :uonelodiooul jo aleq
BUYIYG UILISEA B aM0T Auoyiuy uyor :(s)i03EPINBN

'saweu Buipen Jay10

'S7IV.1dd NOILYAINDIN
'NOILYIWHOANI ANYdIWOD

(NOILYAINOIT NI)

aL7 SHOLIVHLNOD AHANIOL B DNIGTING LFOUDAINHOHLY'Y

ﬂ—- u uoiepinbi auy3 pue Auedwo) ay3 3NOJe UoleuIoUl A0JNieIS
v Xipuaddy



}Hoday ssaubold sto1epinbiy syt
{uonepinbr u) py7 siopenUaD AsLiof ) BUping YoDABUIOY ] 'Y

+8's
85 6T TT'€T HIN /BuiecH Jua.und 41
A8 Q3 INISTHdTA
+8's ¥a's {00¥E9'0£T)
N TN
TIN TIN saaployaleys Aeuipio 00001
SNOLLNERYLSIT
1IN 1IN
TN Nils: SWIOJSND g anuaAdy WH {00°005'59)
TN TN S10)paJ)) paindasun {0082'29)
SHOLIGRID d3dND3sNN
1N 1IN
1IN 1IN Jjueg SRIsuunsap [RUOREN {00°000'0%)
SHOLIJFD 39WVHD ONLLVOH
{cz00g's) (sz00£'s)
Ob81Z 0 81e 51355 JO 8QURIGSU]
00°S/9 00'5/9 599} Uolsuad
0005 00052 (1) 5994 sianjepfsuaby
TN TN sasuadxg Alpung
TN N SHUILLRSINGSIT S54018pINbI] JWor
1IN aIN UOREIRUNWFY 510lepnbry juler
76°829"/ 6979, 588 Juaunuodde-aid
£6/E £6°4C S)UaWBSINGS)p JusuRujodde-ald
SNOLLYSTIYI 40 1500
60°90€°6 60°908'6
609 609 $5045) JS0udU] yueg
1IN N S1qeQ oog ujeidun
00052 00'0se 3OS 00052
00°000'2 06°000"2 53PIY3A 010K 00°006'%
00007 00°00T W wdinby g aamiwing WO 00°001
000661 000561 AJaujyoep g juRid 00°008°T
SNOLLYSIIVIY 1355V :
3 E F
gTotfTofor oL ozoc/eo/ot ol snepy jo
6T0Z/¢0/TT woay 6T0T/T0/1T woay Juawalels

sjuowied B s3diaoay jo Ateunung slojepinbiy juior
(uonepinbry ur)
P11 siojoenuod Alawor 3 Buippng yoiokauwloyyy'y

POLIad 33 404 JUNO0DY SIUdWAeRd g sidisnay ,siozepinbii

n_N_n_ q xipuaddy



Hoday ssauibold sloiepinbr] syl
(uonepinbr ur) P17 s:opeRUE) Aol 1§ BUp|ing JJODAAUIOY L 'Y

‘SI0ypald
0] JusUaq |epueul e apincid 03 PI13RdXS Jou S pue siojeinbal s jsuoneld
Adusnjosul ayy Ag pasnbal oopoeid  judwobeuew Bsed  SUSSSJdal
10 aimeu Aloymels e Jo Ajjessuab s1 AoBajes sy ui uSyepspun ydom 3yl

‘sjuswalinbal Aloeinbaa Alessasau (e yum A|dWoD 01 aNURLOY e
"SIUBWRINDAY JURASIS! U3iM S0UBPIQIDE Ul 31a(diuoD ale sianew

]l uaym 3s0|0 B 01 ssaooud Aduaajosul aul Jo 1npuos ayy buibug e

‘peinbal st suinyed Xey uawjuiodde 3sod yum Buleag e
‘syodai

Aloynjess suy jo uope|nddp woly Butsie ssuenb Aue ypum Bujesg e
"uone(sibs| yum souepiodoe ul spodal asouy;

Jo Buy pue ssiued jueasjpr e 0} Buplodas Aloinels spdwon e
Juawabeuet
95e0 Juspiye spie siyl  -Buissauboisd s) aseD DU 3UNSUD 0} pue
0} papuayie aie Sjenew AJojnIels e ainsua 0] Apoq Jeuoissajold
AloyeinBau sisuonnoeld Asuaatosul sy Ag padinbal se Bunepdn pue

AD33e1)S 9SED BU1 puUR 3SBD 3U) JO 1INPUOD 3yl Buimains Aenbay

"SIONPRID 0} JBURY jepuRUl & apiacid 0} peysadxa Jou S| pue sioyeinbal
s, Jaucnoeld AdUaAjosuT auj Aq pauainbal aojpoeid Juswsbeuew ased sjuasaidal
10 adnjeu Auoniels e jo Ajjeiouab sy Alofates siy3 Ul USyeHspUn Ylom ay L

'S99} SI9p|0y 2010 3U) JO SISeq AUy o} [eacudde Buluielqo e
‘pasodold siseq 294 2Uj U0 S]0A PUR SSISSE 0] J01IPaID JUBRAS|SY
S} B|qeus 01 painbal Sse uonEUBWNIop YoNs Jsulo yum Jeylebol
siojipadd o3 sig Bune|nalio ‘asen ayl Jo uonelnp roybnosyy ueuspun
aq |im pajedipiue S| 10 UG SBY 1RY) HIOM U3 JO 1SeIR10) B pajidwo) .
“JUBWOIUZ-0INe
10} ss1ep buibeys pue sawayds uoisuad Ale Jo Sou3sIxa Bl paysjqeisy e
"y Uoipsjold Bleq ‘py Alaqug
3y} se ons uone|siBal Jaylo pue SIaneW (RIS pue |eucisssyold
JO UOBBIZPISUCD 3pnjpul Udym sadnpadold uo oyel 4o uopsjdwod e
‘suoyeinbay
Buuapune] ASUOl 2U3 Ul S0UBPIODIR Ul SIT9UD  JUDID  JNOoA
Mouy pue sainpasold jusiussasse ysi Bulspune| Asuow Jo uona|diuo) e

slopjewt |Blauad

sjuawalinbay Alojeinbay

us)ellapun aq 03 }40M 3Injndg

ONINNVId ANV NOTLIVHISINIWAY

poLad sy3 Bunp ua)ejapun Jlom
ONINNVY1d ANV NOTLLYVHISINIWAY T

AlobBajer | 830N

dad

HOM JO BINPSYDS Y
D Xipuaddy



Uoday 55316014 sioiepinbri ayL
{ucnepinbry ur) pi1 sdolpequod Adsulor g Buiping YomAswoy vy

‘91eldoidde usym 12400 douRInSY) Uado Jjo uone(oue) e
-Auedwio) ayy JO S1aSSe AU JIA0 JOACD Uado pauelgqp e
"SI0JIPRID paInzasun o) pled g 1M puspiaip

B JAYIaUm UIEYIR0SE 0} S0USPUOUSSLI0D IOJPad JOYUOW 0] SNURUCD "uonejsiba] Aq 3o 335 s2 Aliold Jo 13pI0 1024400
DUY Ul sloypatd ay) 0] spesdod By} JO UCIINGLISIP JIB) B 24NSUs 0] puR S19sse
uoljensiuiupy ul wiep AoUDAjOSU} B3 asi[ead 0 S| ssaocad Aduaajosul e Jo sesodind upew syl Jo aup
ua)eliapun aq 01 YI0M a4nind pouad ay3 BurLinp uaeHspUN 3I10M
NOILYSITvid L3SSY NOLLVYSITVId 13SSY [4

'SI0)Ipald 0] Jijauaq |epuelly B splacid 0] paidadxe j0uU S| pue siojenbal
5,J3Uonnoeld AousajosuT ayy Aq paJinbal aoioeld Justusbeuew: ased syuasaldal
40 2anjeu Aogniels e Jo Ajjessusb s AloBajen S|yl Ul uayEUSpUn JIoM D[

‘PolY
"SI0)palD pue panIWQNS uadq ARY SHUDWINI0P Juauuodde 3s0d [je jeyl aunsug e

0} Jauaq |epueuy e aplacld 03 peyoadxe Jou i pue siojeinbad S Jsuoyoe.d salnbua [eisUSB Ul 3siSse 0 uonewojul Aued paiL
Adusaposul sy Ag padinbal asioesd Juswsbeurw aseDd sjuasaldal Bunssnbas Auedwol 3y} 031 SIOSIADE ISLLIO) BUY YIM SOUSPUOdSRII0) e
40 aamjeu Aloniess e Jo Ajjessusb s1 AoBayed sy ur useUSpUN NIOM BU L ‘Jlepidoldde usym JeA0D S3URINSUS USDO JO UONE|[EDURD e

"9]B1Sa QY1 Ul S195SE 3y U0 |oueinsul Jo) pabueliy e
‘padinbad se y) 800 Jo jouoD 0} saunseaw ateldoidde

'I5ED BY3 JO Uonelnp Bupjel pue jusajosul aL Jo soussald sujjuo ay) bujueLRdsy .

3U3 IN0YHBNOAYY SIUNIDE Yueq 3185 JUSA|OSU) Buuaisiujwpy e 9SED By} Jo uohelnp
‘pasinbas alaym pasiaal 1o/ pue 3U3 Inoybnolyy SJUNCDIE JURQ 218153 JUSA[OSUI patajsiuiupe pue dnjes e
Jow Busag si jey) sansus pue ABajel)s 2seD auyy MaIAL 0] BNUITIOD e *SIY3 JUBLUNDIOP 0} pue ABDIRIIS 95ED BUILLIDIR(] =

squatualinbay justsbeuely 9se)

YHOM JO S[NPayYos v

cddd D Xipuaddy



Uodsy ssalfiold solepinbr] sy
{uoiepinbr ur} P37 sioPeguUCD Aduler B Buiping YouoAsuioy 1 vy

*Ajinba ay) 0b U0IFI9|[0 puE BIYBA B JO JBJSUBRL] BYI LM plequio] Bunsissy

"21eISe uonepinbl aua o3 Aunba ayy Aed
PUB gouell) BY3 9)eACU 0] B0 UB 3peW Sey J030BdIp BYJ UDNS S8 pue 3|dIUsa
SIY1 Ul piay Apuaaind s Anba ‘apiysa Auedluo)) e loy aoueul) papiaoid piequio

a2ueuly 0} 12[gns sjassy

'se9j 419y Bunonpap Jaye se3sa uonepinb ayy 0y
Spunj sy} pauiajsuely pue JusWARd LUDYR) ‘S13S5R I PlOS DARY SUBAT Uouybiuy

0ST 00T | uawdinby g ainmiulng 300
0sg 05¢ NI01S
00£Z 008’1 Auiyoely B Jue|d
0s8's 006'F SBPIYA 40I0W
nyIs-ur nS-X3 1osSY

1SMO||04 SB PBN|EA SIaMm SJSSSE Bl "$1asse su} |95 o1 (,s1usbe auy,)
pajjw suea3 uoybiuy ‘syusbe uociienjea juspuadepul palondisul siolepinbi
WIOf 3yl HPo)s pue seyaa ‘uswdinb3 Jo ISIsuoc s39sse jepeyd syl

S195SY [91eYD

YHOM JO SINPRYIS v

ﬂ—N—u D Xipuaddy



)
yodsy ssalfiold Soyepinbry ayl
(uorepinbr ur) p1] sioenuo) AsLior ¥ Bulp|ing Yo.xAauloy ] vy

"$10)pain
03 JJRuUaq |eUBUY B 2piAcid o) pajoadxa Jou S| pue siojenfal s, auoinoeld "SISIXe SWRYos
Aouanjosuy syy Ag paunbal aaipoeld Juswsbeuew ased sjuasaldal uoisuad e Jeyl paysi|qelsa sey d] au3 sjuswaiinbal syl yum sul Ul e
10 2ameu Aiomess e Jo Afjessuab S| AI0B31ed S1y} Ul USYELISPUR YoM 3y L "SI0
paisysibai Jo sbueyd oy Jo) pabuelle pue Auedwon ayy Jo sioyepinbr]
julor ay1 Jo Juswiuodde ayj jo saiuedwie) Jo JensiBay oyl palyiioN e
"sluedlio) Jo Jeais|bay SY) YIIM UCHEIUBWNIOP JURAS|SI Bty Buijy 'suodal Arojniess aining pue WALIND O] Ssa00e
pue s.Iapjoyaxyels Joj Hodal jeul) suy Buedaud sapnpul siyy ‘a0 ulet 03 sI03P2ID |gRUD 0] JPUlSIUl AU Uo [euod pajesipap B dn 1S e
W0} sseafss 119y] ulelqo o (S)sIap|oy S311J0 243 J0) PUR SO B 0) ‘PEIEINOIED =24 {|IM
95D U3 Buliq 0} Jopio ul sjusWwRNbaL AICINIeIs Sy UM |Bap 0] e $394 SI9P|0Y 30140 SYI UDILM U siseq 3y} Jo) [eaoddde aoypals uiglqo e
‘palinbau aness
SE sulmal xey Jsy3o 4o pue A Juswjuiodde jsod Ulim Buijleaq e AqQ pasnbai se juaunuiodde $15pjoY 20140 BYI JO SD1J0U PISILDADY e
"saluedwio) Jo Jeiisibay 1e pajy aq o) pauinbes aie spodal asay) 'SPU0D3) pue Syo0q SAURILICY U paIoo|ioD e
Jo seldoy -wolsisy) buisie sauanb Aue abeuew pue S|eALU) ‘[2AB] 102100 3U3 0} puoq e Bujuierqo Aq aBieyd e 01 1a[gns JouU 28
lejnfal je s1apjoysyels snolea 0} spodal Adoyneys apiaoid o) e 123 51555 3U] JO Snjea ay] paoojold pue palejnojed siojepinbi o) e
uaxelepuUn aq 03 YI0M aimng pouad ayj Hulnp uayelapun YI0OM
ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS ONILH0d3d ANV JONVITdINOD AHOLNLY1S €
‘P

Bpusl| JO slojensiullupy 9yl AQ paAlgoal Usag sey Udiym  uopeasiuiupe
ay) ul 53500 snid $SE/£TF Jo wiep e sey Auedwio) Y| '6T07 AIBNUEL { 9L} UO
uonedsiuiwpe ojul paoeld sem ‘pi epuall ‘Auedwion Byl JO JBWIOISND UIRW W

UORRISIUNIPY Ul WiepD

“RYmny sivy
ansind 03 SAI1D3Y3 3500 Jou S| 3 pue ‘souspuodsaLiod JO ¥oe] B usaq Sey siay]

‘pensind Usaq SARY SIOKIAP YY) PUB PaUIRIGO USSq SARY SPJO3I
Auedwiod sy} uaunujodde jo S)ep SUl 1@ SIOIGep Jo Jaquunu e are ausy]

slojqag

YHOM JO |INPRYS v

ﬁ—N—u D Xipuaddy



11

vodey sseibold SI03epinbi] syl
(uonepinbry U} pY] SiopeRLO] ABUIOL 3 BuIp|INg YODAIUIOYLY Y

5, Jauonpeld ASudajosut au3 Aq padnbal aonoeld Juswebeuew ases syuasaldal
Jo aunjeu Alojmiess e Jo Ajetauab s AuoBa1ed Il Ul USyepapun YoM Sy L

Aduaby SwD [RUOHEN 10 S1BIS JO AIBJSIDDS aU) 0} uoresynou
alinbay yoym ybir 01 SWOD 2ARY SIapew AUR 1SYJoUM JO UOIBISPISUOD e
*alqIssod 51 91e1S8 a3 0] YjauUsq
Jl lodxs 03 Jap[oy 3040 B3 Jo) Ainbua jo saul Jo s19sse JayUng
Anuspr yBiw jeyy ssepjoysyels |[e Ag papiaold UoiewIou] JBpISUDY) e
plaier:1]s]
e se bujoe wody paylenbsip Bulag sjenplaipul Up nsad pjnod pue
ayny panefisaaul aq pinoys 3eyy Pnpuod SulAiuspl up S13gq Isisse
03 pasn ag Ued Ing |ejuapyuod st Siyl "SI O3 UOIIBWLIOMI SPIAOLd
Py uonexylenbsiqg siopsng Auedwon
2y yum souepiode u) {51390, ABatens [eLisnpur pue ABisug
ssauisng Jo JuswMedsq syl 03 uimpl Alojngels ay3 buuedsid ui jsisse
01 aJleuuonsanb e a35|dwoD 03 ASUSAJ0SU] 843 JO SIERA € UWILIM 30140
Buiptoy asoyy pue Juaand y30q Auedwo] au3 JO SI0aUIp j& Bunssnbay e

‘31E)Se
; ADUDAOSUI Y] 1) D|ge[IBAR SpUNy BY [[oms pInad pansind § ydiym paynuap
ale 1By} SUOIDRSUERI] S]GEPIOA 10 JUSPIDSIUR J2UI0 29 ABW 21343 ‘Su0uLyMNd

"3)2152 ADURA|OSUI 3Y)
10 31Jsuaq au3 J0j 35I| 03 B|GR|IRAR Sq ABW Jey) SI19SSe a3 AJjUSp] 0} S|ge[ieAr

*Jefew siy) ul salepdn Jeyuinj ou ae KRy e LOMRLLICJY] SO0 pUR SPI0d3) PUR SHOOQ aUY majAsd 0] AINp B sey dT uy
ud)eliapun aq 03 Y}lom ainng pouad 3yl Burinp uayepLpun 1o
SNOILVDIISIANI SNOILYDI1SIANI 14

'S10IpaJd 0] Wauaq |epueUly B Splacld 0F pa1dadxe 1ou S| pue siojenbal
S dsuonIoetd ASUsajosul a3 AG paiinbal aonoeld JusllabeueLl 5D Sjuasaldal
10 armjeu Aiojniels e Jo Ajesouab s) A1oBa3ed siyy Ul usyenapun ylom ay |

ZHOM JO IINPadS v

ﬂ—N—u D Xipusddy



[4t

Joday ssaubold siojepinbiy ayL
(uonepinbn u1) P37 suopPeQUOD AsBulor g Sulp|ing JoDABUIOY LYY

'SI0)P=UD

0] Jy=2uUaq |epuBRUl B apiaold af pa1aadxs Jou S| pue s103e|nbad s,Jauoiiorid
AJUBAjOSUT SU3 A padinbal sonpeld jusiabeuew ases syussaidal 1o ainieu
Alonyess e Jo Ajjessusb s) AofRied S|y} Ul USYeMSpUn aq 0] MIOM By,

'saueNb Jopald o Buipuodsal pue Jayjeboy
POAIBIRI USym SWIeD pue s|1eisp Joypals sjepdn 03 anuzuon e

"uone|siBa] YIIM SDUBpJoDDE Ul palilou Uaaq aAeY saned
JueARR) 3Y| awsyds uoisuad auy 0] prebad U uoisod syl paysqeisy e

uolsuod

‘pPapaau Uayj salianb
Hoyl yum Bujesp pue uonepinbr s,Auedwion aul JO SIOUPSID PIUION e
"uorjepinbi]
ay3 Jo uocissesbold syt Buipiebar souanb uolipasn 01 popuodssy e
"DOAIZ0R) UDUM pUR SB S|IEJop pUB SWIBPD Jojpald a1epdn s

S10}Ipai) paindasun

‘asnbad sio1epinbi ay3 1ey3 uoneulo Bunssnbad yum
I8Uebo) uonepinby sAuedwol ouy3 Buipiebal yueq au3 yIm pasier] e

J|d yueg I9I5UjWISOM [euoneN

‘Buislie sailanb Aue pue swiep Jieyl yum saadoidws Bunsissy e

"BUIUC SWIR 112U} Sy 0} S99A0jALUS 10} Joquinu 20Ul
B U)o 0} J2pJo Ul 3VIYQ SJUSWARY ADUBDUNPIY Yl UMM oSk e

$1031paJ1) |BPNUIRRId

UDHRLIIPUN 3¢ 03 YI0M 3n3In4

SHO0LIAIAUD

pouiad ay3 bulinp uaxeypspun YI0M
SYOLIa3uD

*Si0}Ipald 0 JjoUaq [eldURLL B 9piAid 0] pajoadxe JouU S| pue siojenbal

dd

JMOM JO SINPBYds v
D Xipuaddy




£l
1ioday ssauboid siciepinbrt ay L
(uanepinby ur) pI7 siojeue) AlRUlor B BUIpINg YousAauloy 1Yy

"LVA snid 00£'9F 38 palews] “I9JesIay] 0,§T pue ‘suoijesijess
195Se 13U Jo 000'0TF 1541 243 JO 24,00T JO Siseq 93} abejusoiog $904 pajewnsy |ejol

"S9LI9A09] J0)g3p puUE SuoiebrASaAUl

U1 JO SN0 0} 1a{gns ‘Aiobajed siy3 Ul pajedpiue s oM oy e *A10B31eD SIY] U] paaJndul Usaq SBY JI0M ON e
uayerapun aq o] y.lom aining pousad ay) Bulnp us)eM2pUN XIopM
NOILYDILIT ANV Tv¥931 NOILVYDILITANY 1vDI] 9

'SI0JPRLD 0] JJRUaq |RIDURUL B 2piacid 03 peldadxa 10U S| pue sioleinBal
s dauchylaeld Aduaajosul ayl Aq paiinbas 2onoeid Jusabeuew 358D S)UIS3IdDY
1o alnjeu Aioymiels e Jo Ajjeiauab s| AloBa1ed SIy Ul usyepspun yom ay |

‘eidosdde siaym SI0JPaID 0] SUINS.L BSILUXELL puB SWIeP 25/Ldiuil
0} 32lApe Xe] Bupjaas pue WIeD JIsL3 ysIIgeIss 01 DYilH Yim buisier]  »
SWiepP JdiiH

‘SpAD|puUR| Ujim
Buisiel| pue sapiadoud pjoysses) spiebas yym uorisod auy Bulysqeisg e

santadoud ployssesn

34OM JO 9INPayos v

n_N_n_ D Xipuaddy



FI

ddd

Hoday ssa1B014 ,£1012pinb 2UL
(uonepinbi U1} pR sio3oeUC) Alsuior g Buip|ing YooAsuioy | vy

PaUINIUY S2M 1503 311 W 34l 1e Suljiesassd
1BJ JHWH 9yl ie padieyd si a8eapy

bl 'tot |e10] pueis)
991 J21IND%y
00°0¢ Bulpuog
L abelolg
9c'le abeysod
05y abieyoay abes|nies
¥5°91¢ Buisiuaapy

| Aiabajen =
JF amEeA

0207 Aenagad 0} 031 640z Adenugad L)
pouad ayj 1o} sjuswasingsic

POLIDd 9Y3 J0J SUBWISINGSIP ,S103epinbr] 343 JO s|ieRg

a xipuaddy



51

ddd

1oday ssaubold si03epinbit auL

{ucnepinbr ur) pr1 S101ERUO Asuior B Buipng YoiASWIoY 1YY

096'8T 2101
BTC 5}9SSY JO SDUBRINSUL
§5/9 5324 sjuaby uoisuad
08 s994 slanpea/siuaby
6297 uoelauniUay jusunoddy-ald
8¢ SJUSWBSINGS|(] Juawitioddy-ald
£6¢ SIUBWIRSINGSIP SISP[OH DO
90£’'6 (Sbejuaniay) uonRISUNLIRL SISPIOH 201L0

E

sasuadx]

0z0z Meniqad o1
0} pollad

0T0Z AMenugad 0T
papus pollad ayj 10} sasuadxa Jo Juswalels

(uopyepinbiq ug) pajwi Ateulog % buip|ing YodAsuloIy'y

POLISd 2U3 Ul pa.indul Sasuadxe Jo Juawaiels

3 xipuaddy



